

# Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000239882 3)))



H130002398823ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

which is a make a sub-sub-state to

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name Account Number		JAM MARK LIMITED
Phone		(305)789-7758
Fax Number	;	(305)789-7799

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_

......

Certificate of Status Certified Copy	0
Certified Copy	<u> </u>
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

10/29/2013

N. Cuiligan OCT 3 0 2013

2013

OCT 29 AM 8:

207

LL J

- --

# Holland & Knight

Tel (305) 374-8500 Fax (305) 789-7799 Holland & Knight LLP 701 Brickell Avenue Suite 3000 Miami, FL 33131 www.hklaw.com

NAME FL - Trinity Productions Holding Company LLC	COMPANY/FIRM	FAX NUMBER 18506176383
CITY/STATE		TELEPHONE NUMBER
FROM:		
NAME Esmi Dlazdon	TELEPHONE (305) 349-2275	
DATE & TIME (Fastern Time Zone) 10/29/2013 12:02:46 PM	TOTAL PAGES (Including Cover Shee 5	et)
If you did not receive all of the pages or find that they are illegible, please call (305) 349-2275	<u>CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE</u> : This facsimile, along with any documents, files, or attachments, may contain information that is confidential, privileged, or otherwise exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, printing, distribution or use of any information contained in or attached to this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by facsimile or by telephone collect at the numbers stated above, and destroy the original facsimile and its attachments without reading, printing, or saving in any manner. Your cooperation is appreciated. Thank you.	

# **MESSAGE:**

#### H13000239882 3

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### I. TRINITY PRODUCTIONS HOLDING COMPANY LLC

(Name of Poreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

2.	DELAWARE	3.	N/A			
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	•	(FEI number, if applicable)			
4.	10/21/13	5.	PERPETUAL	•		
	(Date of Organization)	•••	(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")	-		
6.	UPON QUALIFICATION		,			
	(Date first transacted business in F. (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.	lori S. to	da, if prior to registration.) o determine penalty liability)	<b></b>		
7.	5000 SW 75TH AVENUE, 4TH FLC	)(	DR, MIAMI, FL 33155		2813	
					00	

(Street Address of Principal Office)

8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here

9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:

# TRINITY PRODUCTIONS, INC., MANAGER

### 5000 SW 75TH AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, MIAMI, FL 33155

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under ceth of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: \_\_\_\_\_\_ EQUIPMENT LEASING

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Trinity Productions, Inc., By: Mayra Soto, President

Typed or printed name of signee

H13000239882 3

Ē

R

œ

Fax Server

10/29/2013 12:03:08 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

H13000239882 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: TRINITY PRODUCTIONS HOLDING COMPANY LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

NRAI Services, Inc.	
(Name)	SSA 29
1200 S. PINE ISLAND ROAD	
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
PLANTATION FL 33324	3: 07 1ATE 0200
City/State/Zlp	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, 1 hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and 1 am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Signature) Michele Holden, Asst. Sect

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- 5 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

H13000239882 3

H13000239882 3

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TRINITY PRODUCTIONS HOLDING COMPANY LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TRINITY PRODUCTIONS HOLDING COMPANY LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013.

5418241 8300

131241389 You may verify this certificate onlin at corp.dalaware.gov/authvor.shtml

DATE: 10-28-13

H13000239882 3